
Pos 

 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

136 

52 

223 

853 

212 

174 

777X 

118 

368 

512 

501 

28 

850 

129 

67X 

12 

747 

7 

949 

23 

543 

760 

502 

71 

8 

333 

706 

Name 

Mookie Wilkerson 

Jared Kapoor 

Dave Moss 

Santiago Avila 

Byron Garay 

Cliff Coglietti 

Charles Silver 

Robert Morton 

Ed Guzman 

Steven Kopp 

Jason Diaz 

Jose Flores 

Luke Hiesterman 

Jose Flores 

Derek Powell 

Kathy Zhao 

Arin Christman 

Aliki Karayan 

Mitchell Nikitin 

Herby Carlos 

M. Sai Deep 

Tom Nichols 

Edgar Levi Roldan 

Chad Stern 

Antlee Terry 

Mark Von Achen 

Hugo Peralta 

Class 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Diff 

0.618 

11.590 

32.912 

33.394 

37.680 

46.710 

51.438 

51.508 

1:11.636 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

14.868 

36.265 

40.341 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

17:11.273 

17:11.891 

17:22.863 

17:44.185 

17:44.667 

17:48.953 

17:57.983 

18:02.711 

18:02.781 

18:22.909 

18:23.978 

18:38.846 

19:00.243 

19:04.319 

17:37.635 

Best Tm 

1:52.625 

1:52.563 

1:53.663 

1:56.862 

1:55.678 

1:56.833 

1:57.594 

1:58.868 

1:58.674 

2:00.763 

1:59.147 

1:59.873 

2:03.073 

2:04.157 

2:09.156 

Sponsor 

P r o J ,  C a r t e r s ,  P i r e ll i,  D a r e d e v il  M o t o r s p o r t s  

T r a c k d a z , C T  R a c in g , K T  R a c i n g , M i t h o s   

Husband & Wife Law Team 

Outlaw Racing 

Husband and Wife Lawfirm 

O c u l u s  F i n a n c i a l ,  P r o  J ’ s ,  G e e k y C h i c a ,  D a v e  M o s s  T u n i n g ,  D e s m o t o  S p o r t s ,  C a r t e r ’ s ,  L a w  T i g e r s , D u n l o p  

G e e k y C h i c a ,  O c u l u s  F i n a n c i a l ,  P r o  J s  C y c l e s ,  E D R  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  D u n l o p ,  E B C  B r a k e s ,  M o t o - D  R a c i n g ,  L a w  

O c u l u s  F i n a n c i a l ,  G e e k y C h i c a ,  E D R  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  D u n l o p ,  C a r t e r s @ t h e t r a c k ,  M o t o D ,  L a w T i g e r s ,  E B C  B r a k e  

W o o d c r a f t ,  A r m o r  B o d i e s ,  S u o m y ,  O g i o ,  S h o r a i ,  F a c t o r y  P r o f e s s i o n a l  T u n i n g  

VnM Sport, TipinRacing 

Via.Delivery 

T i p i n  R a c i n g ,  S t a r t u p  c r a f t e r s ,  V a g s ,  M S D  R a c i n g  -  N o r c a l ,  N o e l G a r c i a  I n s u r a n c e  S e r v i c e s .  

Calsun electric & solar 

ScoutsOu t, D OW Racing, D riven 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2025 12:29:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Pittman Wallace 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#wearecra 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

Margin of Victory 

0.618 

Avg. Speed 

71.492 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.563 

Best Speed 

81.874 

Best Lap by 

52 - Jared Kapoor 

 

CRA R5 @ BRP [09/06/2025-09/07/2025] 

Sun Race 05: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light 

Sun Race 05: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light 

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:00:32 

Buttonwillow Raceway-Circuit 2.560 miles 

9/7/2025 11:15 


