CRA R5 @ BRP [09/06/2025-09/07/2025]

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 05: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light

Buttonwillow Raceway-Circuit 2.560 miles

Sun Race 05: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light

9/7/2025 11:15

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:00:32

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
F40 Lightv	veight [SUN	1]						
1	136	Mookie Wilkerson	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8		17:11.273	1:52.625	
2	52	Jared Kapoor	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	0.618	17:11.891	1:52.563	
3	223	Dave Moss	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	11.590	17:22.863	1:53.663	ProJ, Carters, Pirelli, Daredevil
4	853	Santiago Avila	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	32.912	17:44.185	1:56.862	Trackdaz, CT Racing, KT Racing
5	212	Byron Garay	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	33.394	17:44.667	1:55.678	
6	174	Cliff Coglietti	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	37.680	17:48.953	1:56.833	
7	777X	Charles Silver	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	46.710	17:57.983	1:57.594	Husband & Wife Law Team
8	118	Robert Morton	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	51.438	18:02.711	1:58.868	Outlaw Racing
9	368	Ed Guzman	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	51.508	18:02.781	1:58.674	
10	512	Steven Kopp	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	1:11.636	18:22.909	2:00.763	Husband and Wife Lawfirm
Not classif	fied							
DNS	501	Jason Diaz	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			O culus Financial, Pro 1's, Geeky
DNS	28	Jose Flores	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			GeekyChica, Oculus Financial, P
DNS	850	Luke Hiesterman	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	129	Jose Flores	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			O culus Financial, GeekyChica, E
F40 Ultra I	Light [SUN]							
1	67X	Derek Powell	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8		18:23.978	1:59.147	Woodcraft, Armor Bodies, Suom
2	12	Kathy Zhao	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	14.868	18:38.846	1:59.873	
3	747	Arin Christman	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	36.265	19:00.243	2:03.073	
4	7	Aliki Karayan	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	40.341	19:04.319	2:04.157	VnM Sport, TipinRacing
5	949	Mitchell Nikitin	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	7	1 Lap	17:37.635	2:09.156	Via.Delivery
Not classif	fied							
DNS	23	Herby Carlos	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	543	M. Sai Deep	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I
DNS	760	Tom Nichols	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	502	Edgar Levi Roldan	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	71	Chad Stern	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			Calsun electric & solar
DNS	8	Antlee Terry	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	333	Mark Von Achen	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			ScoutsOut, DOW Racing, Drive
DNS	706	Hugo Peralta	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			
		-						

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.618	71.492	1:52.563	81.874	52 - Jared Kapoor	_
Chief of Timing & Sco	oring: Pittman Wallace				Orhits

Race Director: David Martin

www.race-cra.com

www.mylaps.com

#wearecra
Printed: 9/7/2025 12:29:56 PM

Licensed to: California Roadrace Association